Interim Abundant Health Board

Why (purpose): To develop disciples by fostering spiritual, physical and mental health for all and promoting an understanding of the interconnectedness of all aspects of health both locally and globally.

Who: Per our Book of Discipline, this body consists of and is not limited to -

- (¶ 633. Conference Board of Global Ministries*)
- Volunteers in Mission and Emergency Response Teams; and,
- Quality of Life Retreats (HIV/AIDS Ministry).

What: The interim Abundant Health board meets quarterly (Sept. 8, Nov. 17, Jan. 26, and Apr. 20) from 9-noon to develop an overarching playbook for health ministry that includes vision, values, goals, priorities and strategies and to assess and track progress toward those ends. As the playbook is articulated, the board will establish the working groups, task forces and subcommittees necessary for effectiveness. Most board members also serve on a working group or team to keep communication channels and alignment strong.

How: The interim Abundant Health Ministry Board will seek to build bridges, processes and relationships among the various entities and invest resources in ideas that help us collectively achieve goals and priorities. As the playbook is developed (with input from relevant entities), it will be communicated to all of entities named in the "who" section for contextualized implementation and generation of new ideas.

When: We are seeking to establish an interim Board that will begin meeting in September. At Annual Conference 2019 Abundant Health strategy and any needed resolutions for implementation will be voted on.

Staff Representative:

Rev. Stacey Cole Wilson Executive Minister of Justice and Service 240-581-5366 scolewilson@bwcumc.org

